No. _____

AN ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE UNIFORM SERVICE FEE TO BE CHARGED IN THE BROADMOOR SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, a Special Tax District was created within the Broadmoor Subdivision pursuant to Ordinance 4232; and

WHEREAS, the Broadmoor Special Tax District is operated as an administrative division of Greenville County; and

WHEREAS, the purpose and function of the Broadmoor Special Tax District is to fund the costs of street lighting within the District; and,

WHEREAS, an uniform service fee is charged annually on all real property within the Broadmoor Special Tax District;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL:

SECTION 1. Uniform Service Fee. Greenville County Council approves an increase in the uniform service fee of \$1.50 bringing the annual fee for street lighting to \$36.50, and approves a one-time fee of \$9.50 to cure a deficiency for a total annual fee of \$46.00. The Auditor and Tax Collector of Greenville County are hereby directed to levy and collect the fees authorized by this Ordinance.

SECTION 2. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon the date of its adoption.

DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2016.

Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council

Theresa B. Kizer Clerk to Council Joseph M. Kernell County Administrator